DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2019-929255 05/20/2019 11:46 AM

KRISTI GERRIOR ESQ.

Pgs=5

E07

APN# 1319-15-000-015	
Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Kristi S. Gerrior, Esq.	00091193201909292550050050 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E0
Address: 1901 S. Bascom Ave, Suite 1240	\ \
City/State/Zip: Campbell, CA 95008	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Gayle K. Leach	
Address: 1124 Speciale Way	
City/State/Zip: San Jose, CA 95125	
Trust Trans Title of	Sfer Deed Document (required)
/ /	y use if applicable)
	nation as required by law: (check applicable) n – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS	17.150(4)
Military Discharge	e – NRS 419.020(2)
Signature	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to corre	ct document #, and is correcting

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: KRISTI S. GERRIOR

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: KRISTI S. GERRIOR, ESQ. 1901 S. Bascom Ave. #1240 Campbell CA 95008

APN: 1319-15-000-015

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that this is NOT a change of ownership: There Is No Consideration for this Transfer; Documentary Transfer Tax is -0-There is no Documentary transfer tax due under Revenue and Taxation Code Section 11930. This is an Exempt change of ownership as a transfer to a Revocable Trust for the benefit of the grantor:

GRANTOR: GAYLE K. LEACH, an unmarried woman, as to an undivided ½ interest,

HEREBY GRANTS: to GAYLE K. LEACH, Trustee, GAYLE K. LEACH REVOCABLE TRUST 04/15/2019 all her undivided one half (½) interest in the following described real property time share interest in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, known as

Parcel E-1 in David Walley's Resort, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

SUBJECT to any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Declarations of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded on September 23, 1998, in Book 998 at Page 4404 as Document Number 449993, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein.

DATED: April 29, 2019

GAYLE K. LEACH

Inventory No.: 17-060-16-01

EXHIBIT "A" (Walley's)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/1989th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, at Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with a permanent non-exclusive easement for utilities and access, for the benefit of Parcel E-1, as set forth in Quitclaim Deed recorded September 17, 1998, in Book 998, at Page 3250, as Document No. 0449574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a PREMIUM UNIT each year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Abandonment Deed recorded September 20, 2002 in Book 0902, at Page 06242, as Document No. 0552534, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of Santa Clara)

On April 29, 2019, before me, Kristi S. Gerrior, a notary public, personally appeared GAYLE K. LEACH, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Kristi S. Gerrior, Notary Public

KRISTI S. GERRIOR COMM. # 215968 OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JULY 11, 2820 T

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		^
 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-15-000-015 		/\
a)1319-15-000-015 b)		()
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
u)		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	ı. Res.	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	1	PAGE
-/	DATE OF RECORDIN	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	me NOTES: Verif	ied Junet APS
i) Other timeshare		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
•	\ \ \	/
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.	090, Section # <u>7</u>	/
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer	er to trust is without considera	tion
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	ed: <u>. 50</u> %	
/ /		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, un	nder penalty of perjury, pursua	nt to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct	t to the best of their information	on and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to su	ibstantiate the information pro	vided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed e		ion of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per month.	
		7 1971 - 1 - A 3
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall I	be jointly and severally liable to	or any additional amount owed.
Signature Yayle & Leach	Capacity	individually
		truotoo
Signature Yayle K Lesch	Capacity	trustee
		AMERICA DE LA MICA I
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUI	RED)
Print Name: Gayle Leach	Print Name: Gayle Leach,	Trustee
Address: 1124 Speciale Way	Address: 1124 Speciale	
City: San Jose	City: San Jose	
State: CA Zip: 95125	State: CA	Zip: 95125
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	<u>NG</u>	
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Kristi S. Gerrior, Esq.	Escrow #	
Address: 1901 S. Bascom Avenue, Suite 1240		g. 95008
	te:CA	Zip: 95008
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FO	ORM MAY BE RECORDED/MI	CROFILMED)